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H2O vs Batesville - SEISA - 6/14/2021

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 2:07.36Shibata, Mei

29.45 32.77 32.47 32.67

H2O-IN 142 2:24.32Wynn, Emma C

33.49 36.43 37.02 37.38

BST-IN 183 2:24.47Raab, Paris

33.29 37.65 37.89 35.64

BST-IN 164 2:35.12Austin, Amelia

35.05 39.80 41.10 39.17

BST-IN 175 2:53.03Bedel, Katie

35.09 1:30.00 47.94

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 161 1:53.43Wielgoszinski, Leighton M

25.48 29.31 30.13 28.51

H2O-IN 162 1:56.46Roney, Liam K

26.79 28.94 30.98 29.75

BST-IN 163 1:59.72Johnson, Will

27.20 30.54 31.67 30.31

BST-IN 174 2:03.35Callahan, Sean

27.04 31.38 32.75 32.18

H2O-IN 155 2:07.39Ford, Peyton W

27.89 32.82 33.62 33.06

BST-IN 176 2:25.56Shroder, Joseph

32.54 37.02 37.77 38.23

 
Event 3  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQBST-IN

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Scissors kick - fly

1) Gribben, Cora 8 2) Brelage, Lucy 8

3) Jones, Ailey 8 4) Smith, Catherine 8

1:15.19 1:24.72

 
Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- DQBST-IN

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Did not finish on back - back

1) Brashear, Lindsey 10 2) Niese, Lydia 10

3) Strotman, Joan 10 4) Austin, Alice 9

1:03.88 53.48 38.87 42.06

A--- DQBST-IN

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Scissors kick - fly

1) Schiller, Alexis 10 2) Blanton, Carly 10

3) Scheel, Solara 10 4) Townsley, Megan 10

49.37 59.69 42.72 45.26

 
Event 6  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:24.51BST-IN

1) Negovetich, Jax 10 2) Richardson, Luke 10

3) Gribben, Cruz 10 4) Jones, Beckett 10

 
Event 7  Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.42H2O-IN

1) Schutte, Alejandra A 11 2) Johnson, Tayleigh R 11

3) Roney, Annalise J 12 4) Elliott, Addison 12

35.37 41.34 32.18 34.53

A2 2:37.26BST-IN

1) Miller, Cora 11 2) McGuire, Addison 11

3) Goodwin, Kayla 11 4) Powers, Reiley 11

42.89 44.75 35.61 34.01

B3 2:54.20H2O-IN

1) Wynn, Reagan G 11 2) Willhite, Miriam E 9

3) Burch, Alexandria N 12 4) Kelsey, Poppie W 11

40.40 52.06 43.53 38.21

 
Event 8  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:18.53H2O-IN

1) Goodknight, Cole G 12 2) Shibata, Rui 11

3) King, Nash J 12 4) Klein, Garrett D 12

35.89 37.95 29.80 34.89

A2 3:09.26BST-IN

1) Brelage, Damien 11 2) Brashear, Brayden 12

3) Shane, Dylan 12 4) Small, Zadin 12

51.33 53.07 49.01 35.85

 
Event 9  Girls 14 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.17H2O-IN

1) Johnson, Avery A 13 2) Willhite, Charlotte M 13

3) Shibata, Mei 14 4) Bibbs, Penelope J 13

31.29 38.92 29.59 31.37

A2 2:31.55BST-IN

1) Zimmerman, Jenna 14 2) Bedel, Sarah 14

3) Goodwin, Madison 13 4) Jones, Averi 13

40.40 14.81 27.35 1:08.99

C3 3:02.15BST-IN

1) Austin, Avery 12 2) Rasnick, Kennedy 13

3) Raab, Isabel 14 4) Tekulve, Paige 12

52.82 50.04 39.62 39.67

B--- DQBST-IN

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Scissors kick - fly

1) Miller, Emma 13 2) Niese, Caroline 14

3) Gellenbeck, Lily 14 4) Lamping, Jayne 13

43.02 43.30 39.20 36.26

 
Event 10  Boys 14 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.19H2O-IN

1) Klein, Graham B 14 2) Thompson, Max K 13

3) Roney, Kyle J 14 4) Sever, Camdyn M 14

31.24 33.12 29.71 27.12

B2 2:32.91H2O-IN

1) Kelsey, Owain E 12 2) Cornelius, Beckham L 13

3) Vaughn, Matthew K 13 4) Cline, Branson 13

45.73 38.09 32.00 37.09
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(Event 10  Boys 14 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQBST-IN

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: No touch on turn - free

1) Tekulve, Matthew 14 2) Richardson, Samuel 13

3) Goodwin, Kyle 13 4) Shroder, Samuel 14

35.11 44.50 26.56 37.20

 
Event 11  Girls 18 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:08.93H2O-IN

1) Wynn, Emma C 14 2) Foster, Becky L 16

3) Diem, Darcie A 16 4) Schmidt, Allison J 17

34.40 35.96 31.86 26.71

A2 2:09.30BST-IN

1) Taylor, Sophie 17 2) Austin, Amelia 16

3) Lopez, Maria 17 4) Gaulin, Sonja 17

31.06 38.35 32.32 27.57

B3 2:28.39H2O-IN

1) Foster, Emily M 16 2) Drum, Delainey K 14

3) Anderson, Callie 15 4) Guirguis, Sophie S 13

35.53 44.06 34.99 33.81

B4 2:34.61BST-IN

1) Raab, Paris 18 2) Oldham, Paige 18

3) Hardig, Jordan 17 4) Dodge, Jennifer 15

33.68 39.13 43.50 38.30

C5 x2:47.75BST-IN

1) Siefert, Megan 15 2) Moster, Ella 15

3) Bedel, Katie 17 4) Linville, Alyssa 17

44.08 48.32 38.80 36.55

 
Event 12  Boys 18 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.54H2O-IN

1) Schutte, Carter F 17 2) Banks, Justin M 16

3) Wielgoszinski, Leighton M 16 4) Roney, Liam K 16

28.20 28.99 25.87 24.48

A2 1:54.89BST-IN

1) Callahan, Sean 17 2) Moster, Benjamin 17

3) Johnson, Will 16 4) VanSickle, Derek 17

30.07 31.38 25.48 27.96

B3 2:01.30H2O-IN

1) Kelsey, Jack 17 2) McMahon, Gavin 16

3) Ford, Peyton W 15 4) Elliott, Chandler 15

30.84 33.14 28.00 29.32

 
Event 13  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN  61 28.93Maldonado, Adelyn R

H2O-IN  62 58.56Gray, Kealia

 
Event 14  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  51 35.34Miller, Huck

BST-IN  52 36.48Austin, Archer

 
Event 15  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  81 26.98Jones, Ailey

H2O-IN  72 27.43Butler, Francis

H2O-IN  83 29.67Alderman, Ari

BST-IN  84 30.82Brelage, Lucy

H2O-IN  75 32.37Hay, Lilian

BST-IN  86 32.88Gribben, Cora

BST-IN  87 x42.32Smith, Catherine

 
Event 16  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  81 22.45Schiller, Connor

H2O-IN  82 23.15Schutte, Salvador N

BST-IN  73 25.69Miller, Duke

H2O-IN  84 26.72Warren, Bray

H2O-IN  75 31.57Alderman, Walker

 
Event 17  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 32.64Strotman, Joan

BST-IN  92 40.09Shane, Ana

BST-IN  93 42.46Austin, Alice

H2O-IN 104 43.71Dattilo, Lillian

BST-IN 105 x45.01Townsley, Megan

BST-IN 106 x49.39Blanton, Carly

BST-IN  97 x50.77Brougher, Lyla

H2O-IN  98 59.92Thorton, Leah

H2O-IN  99 1:13.63Hay, Alivia

 
Event 18  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 37.16Gribben, Cruz

BST-IN 102 37.78Richardson, Luke

BST-IN 103 38.12Negovetich, Jax

BST-IN  94 x40.87Miller, George

H2O-IN  95 41.47Hall, Hudson G

BST-IN 106 x45.66Jones, Beckett

H2O-IN  97 50.30Elliott, Cooper C

H2O-IN  98 51.09Mundt, Cam

BST-IN 109 x55.79Volgelsang, Collin

 
Event 19  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 28.19Roney, Annalise J

BST-IN 112 28.39Goodwin, Kayla

H2O-IN 113 32.97Johnson, Tayleigh R

H2O-IN 124 33.14Elliott, Addison

H2O-IN 125 x35.91Burch, Alexandria N

H2O-IN 116 x37.50Wynn, Reagan G

BST-IN 117 37.85Miller, Cora

BST-IN 118 38.09Powers, Reiley

BST-IN 129 x38.66Schuman, Emma

H2O-IN 1110 x39.11Guirguis, Maddie M

H2O-IN 1111 x39.97Kelsey, Poppie W

BST-IN 1212 x43.44Tekulve, Paige

H2O-IN 1213 x44.62Kiefer, Regan

BST-IN 1214 x47.14Austin, Avery

 
Event 20  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 111 31.12Shibata, Rui

H2O-IN 122 31.59Goodknight, Cole G

H2O-IN 123 33.02Kelsey, Owain E
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(Event 20  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 124 34.11Shane, Dylan

BST-IN 125 36.24Small, Zadin

H2O-IN 116 x38.23Featherstone, Brayden

H2O-IN 117 x39.43Overpeck, William

H2O-IN 118 x40.85Kernan, Jack

BST-IN 119 41.80Brelage, Damien

BST-IN 1210 x41.95Brashear, Brayden

H2O-IN 1111 x44.96Cline, Bryant

BST-IN 1112 x48.81Hertel, Tripp

 
Event 21  Girls 14 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 131 30.26Willhite, Charlotte M

H2O-IN 132 30.47Bibbs, Penelope J

BST-IN 143 31.93Niese, Caroline

H2O-IN 144 33.09Drum, Delainey K

BST-IN 135 33.64Jones, Averi

H2O-IN 136 x34.87Guirguis, Sophie S

BST-IN 14*7 x34.98Bedel, Sarah

BST-IN 13*7 34.98Miller, Emma

BST-IN 139 x36.72Rasnick, Kennedy

BST-IN 1310 x39.08Lamping, Jayne

H2O-IN 1311 x40.00Humes, Justice G

H2O-IN 1312 x44.21Webster, Kashton S

H2O-IN 1313 x51.57Whitaker, Elllie S

H2O-IN 14--- DQSpencer, Gloria L

False start

 
Event 22  Boys 14 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 25.61Roney, Kyle J

H2O-IN 142 26.88Sever, Camdyn M

H2O-IN 133 26.91Vaughn, Matthew K

H2O-IN 144 x26.98Klein, Graham B

BST-IN 145 27.20Tekulve, Matthew

H2O-IN 136 x29.05Cornelius, Beckham L

BST-IN 137 34.28Richardson, Samuel

H2O-IN 138 x37.56Cline, Branson

BST-IN 149 39.08Shroder, Samuel

BST-IN 1410 x41.58Obermeyer, Zeke

BST-IN 1311 x49.15Brougher, Cole

 
Event 23  Girls 18 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 171 26.97Schmidt, Allison J

BST-IN 172 28.09Taylor, Sophie

BST-IN 173 28.46Gaulin, Sonja

H2O-IN 164 29.14Foster, Becky L

H2O-IN 16*5 x29.52Diem, Darcie A

H2O-IN 16*5 29.52Foster, Emily M

BST-IN 177 30.42Lopez, Maria

H2O-IN 158 x31.49Anderson, Callie

BST-IN 159 x32.16Obermeyer, Ava

BST-IN 1510 x35.96Moster, Ella

BST-IN 1511 x37.89Siefert, Megan

BST-IN 1712 x38.32Linville, Alyssa

BST-IN 1513 x40.57Dodge, Jennifer

 
Event 24  Boys 18 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 151 23.58Ford, Peyton W

H2O-IN 162 23.96Wielgoszinski, Leighton M

H2O-IN 173 24.26Schutte, Carter F

H2O-IN 174 x24.54Kelsey, Jack

H2O-IN 165 x24.56McMahon, Gavin

BST-IN 176 24.73Moster, Benjamin

BST-IN 177 27.94VanSickle, Derek

H2O-IN 158 x28.89Elliott, Chandler

H2O-IN 159 x30.06Wang, Alex

H2O-IN 1510 x30.45Thorton, Mikel

H2O-IN 1511 x31.16Schmidt, Matthew B

 
Event 25  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  81 37.88Jones, Ailey

 
Event 27  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN  91 53.03Willhite, Miriam E

BST-IN 102 54.06Niese, Lydia

BST-IN 103 57.00Scheel, Solara

BST-IN 10--- DQBrashear, Lindsey

One hand touch

 
Event 28  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 1:01.02Gribben, Cruz

BST-IN 102 1:05.54Richardson, Luke

BST-IN  93 1:24.24Miller, George

 
Event 29  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 11*1 40.35Johnson, Tayleigh R

H2O-IN 11*1 40.35Schutte, Alejandra A

BST-IN 113 45.00McGuire, Addison

BST-IN 124 51.86Austin, Avery

H2O-IN 125 53.44Elliott, Addison

BST-IN 116 57.34Powers, Reiley

 
Event 30  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 34.87King, Nash J

H2O-IN 112 37.19Shibata, Rui

H2O-IN 123 47.15Klein, Garrett D

BST-IN 114 49.44Brelage, Damien

BST-IN 12--- DQBrashear, Brayden

False start

 
Event 31  Girls 14 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 35.29Shibata, Mei

H2O-IN 132 39.12Willhite, Charlotte M

BST-IN 133 40.04Goodwin, Madison

BST-IN 144 43.17Bedel, Sarah

BST-IN 135 48.10Jones, Averi
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Event 32  Boys 14 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 131 32.35Goodwin, Kyle

H2O-IN 132 32.63Thompson, Max K

H2O-IN 143 36.35Sever, Camdyn M

H2O-IN 134 37.84Cornelius, Beckham L

BST-IN 135 43.40Richardson, Samuel

BST-IN 146 53.83Shroder, Samuel

 
Event 33  Girls 18 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 161 36.81Foster, Becky L

H2O-IN 132 37.14Johnson, Avery A

BST-IN 163 38.04Austin, Amelia

H2O-IN 174 39.05Schmidt, Allison J

BST-IN 185 39.06Oldham, Paige

BST-IN 156 46.05Moster, Ella

 
Event 34  Boys 18 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 161 28.97Banks, Justin M

BST-IN 172 31.23Moster, Benjamin

BST-IN 173 31.97Callahan, Sean

H2O-IN 174 32.24Kelsey, Jack

H2O-IN 165 32.99McMahon, Gavin

BST-IN 176 34.69VanSickle, Derek

 
Event 35  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN  61 32.82Maldonado, Adelyn R

H2O-IN  62 36.85Gray, Kealia

 
Event 36  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  51 45.91Miller, Huck

BST-IN  52 49.43Austin, Archer

 
Event 37  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN  81 28.38Alderman, Ari

H2O-IN  72 30.28Butler, Francis

H2O-IN  73 31.31Hay, Lilian

BST-IN  84 31.70Jones, Ailey

BST-IN  85 31.85Brelage, Lucy

BST-IN  86 38.83Gribben, Cora

BST-IN  87 x45.60Smith, Catherine

 
Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN  81 30.36Schutte, Salvador N

H2O-IN  72 30.59Alderman, Walker

H2O-IN  83 32.19Warren, Bray

BST-IN  74 36.82Miller, Duke

BST-IN  8--- DQSchiller, Connor

Did not finish on back

 
Event 39  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 37.36Strotman, Joan

H2O-IN 102 51.39Dattilo, Lillian

BST-IN 103 53.61Niese, Lydia

BST-IN  94 53.71Shane, Ana

36:30.00

BST-IN 105 x1:00.39Townsley, Megan

503:53:20.00

BST-IN  96 x1:07.47Brougher, Lyla

BST-IN 107 x1:08.32Blanton, Carly

H2O-IN  98 1:13.05Hay, Alivia

BST-IN 10--- DQBrashear, Lindsey

Did not finish on back

10:00.00

H2O-IN  9--- DQThorton, Leah

False start

 
Event 40  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN  91 47.97Hall, Hudson G

BST-IN 102 50.57Negovetich, Jax

BST-IN  93 54.74Miller, George

BST-IN 104 55.12Richardson, Luke

H2O-IN  95 56.97Elliott, Cooper C

H2O-IN  96 58.09Mundt, Cam

BST-IN 107 x58.77Jones, Beckett

BST-IN 108 x1:02.79Volgelsang, Collin

 
Event 41  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 33.12Roney, Annalise J

BST-IN 112 34.41Goodwin, Kayla

H2O-IN 113 39.23Johnson, Tayleigh R

H2O-IN 114 39.83Wynn, Reagan G

H2O-IN 125 x42.71Burch, Alexandria N

H2O-IN 116 x43.06Kelsey, Poppie W

BST-IN 117 44.05McGuire, Addison

H2O-IN 128 x45.14Kiefer, Regan

BST-IN 119 48.94Powers, Reiley

BST-IN 1210 x52.72Schuman, Emma

BST-IN 1211 x54.27Austin, Avery

BST-IN 1212 x59.75Tekulve, Paige

H2O-IN 11--- DQGuirguis, Maddie M

Did not finish on back

 
Event 42  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 31.38King, Nash J

H2O-IN 122 39.96Klein, Garrett D

H2O-IN 113 42.56Overpeck, William

H2O-IN 124 x45.32Kelsey, Owain E

BST-IN 125 48.90Small, Zadin

H2O-IN 116 x50.06Featherstone, Brayden

BST-IN 117 51.88Brelage, Damien

BST-IN 128 57.20Brashear, Brayden

H2O-IN 119 x57.75Kernan, Jack

BST-IN 1110 x58.27Hertel, Tripp

H2O-IN 1111 x59.19Cline, Bryant

H2O-IN 12--- DQGoodknight, Cole G

Non-continuous turning action
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Event 43  Girls 14 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 131 31.35Johnson, Avery A

BST-IN 132 34.27Goodwin, Madison

H2O-IN 133 34.63Willhite, Charlotte M

H2O-IN 134 35.84Bibbs, Penelope J

BST-IN 145 39.64Zimmerman, Jenna

H2O-IN 136 x40.24Guirguis, Sophie S

H2O-IN 147 x42.23Drum, Delainey K

BST-IN 148 43.94Niese, Caroline

BST-IN 139 x44.09Rasnick, Kennedy

H2O-IN 1310 x48.66Humes, Justice G

H2O-IN 1311 x50.23Webster, Kashton S

H2O-IN 1412 x56.97Spencer, Gloria L

BST-IN 13--- DQLamping, Jayne

Not on back off wall

H2O-IN 13--- DQWhitaker, Elllie S

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
Event 44  Boys 14 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 131 27.96Goodwin, Kyle

H2O-IN 142 31.60Klein, Graham B

H2O-IN 133 33.31Vaughn, Matthew K

H2O-IN 144 34.61Roney, Kyle J

H2O-IN 135 x39.02Cornelius, Beckham L

BST-IN 136 41.62Richardson, Samuel

H2O-IN 137 x49.03Cline, Branson

BST-IN 148 49.08Shroder, Samuel

BST-IN 139 x57.79Brougher, Cole

BST-IN 1410 x58.06Obermeyer, Zeke

 
Event 45  Girls 18 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 33.89Wynn, Emma C

BST-IN 182 34.60Raab, Paris

H2O-IN 163 37.05Foster, Emily M

H2O-IN 174 37.66Schmidt, Allison J

BST-IN 155 39.79Obermeyer, Ava

BST-IN 156 45.58Siefert, Megan

BST-IN 157 x47.75Dodge, Jennifer

BST-IN 178 x48.14Linville, Alyssa

 
Event 46  Boys 18 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 161 26.48Banks, Justin M

H2O-IN 152 26.91Ford, Peyton W

H2O-IN 173 28.34Schutte, Carter F

BST-IN 164 29.29Johnson, Will

BST-IN 175 29.58Callahan, Sean

H2O-IN 176 x31.22Kelsey, Jack

H2O-IN 167 x31.27Roney, Liam K

BST-IN 178 35.35Shroder, Joseph

H2O-IN 159 x36.39Elliott, Chandler

H2O-IN 1510 x39.70Schmidt, Matthew B

H2O-IN 1511 x41.07Thorton, Mikel

H2O-IN 15--- DQWang, Alex

Did not finish on back

 
Event 48  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  81 29.63Schiller, Connor

 
Event 49  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 39.11Strotman, Joan

H2O-IN  92 41.93Willhite, Miriam E

BST-IN 103 55.57Schiller, Alexis

BST-IN  9--- DQAustin, Alice

Non-simultaneous touch

 
Event 50  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 51.28Gribben, Cruz

BST-IN 102 57.80Negovetich, Jax

BST-IN 10--- DQJones, Beckett

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Event 51  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 32.30Roney, Annalise J

BST-IN 112 35.41Goodwin, Kayla

H2O-IN 113 37.54Schutte, Alejandra A

BST-IN 114 43.61Miller, Cora

BST-IN 115 49.04Powers, Reiley

H2O-IN 116 49.99Wynn, Reagan G

 
Event 52  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 29.33King, Nash J

H2O-IN 122 39.52Klein, Garrett D

H2O-IN 123 42.09Goodknight, Cole G

BST-IN 114 1:01.11Hertel, Tripp

BST-IN 12--- DQShane, Dylan

Arms underwater recovery

 
Event 53  Girls 14 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 29.64Shibata, Mei

H2O-IN 132 32.26Johnson, Avery A

H2O-IN 133 36.61Bibbs, Penelope J

BST-IN 144 39.28Raab, Isabel

BST-IN 135 40.67Jones, Averi

BST-IN 136 46.37Miller, Emma

 
Event 54  Boys 14 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 131 26.52Goodwin, Kyle

H2O-IN 132 27.92Thompson, Max K

H2O-IN 143 28.91Klein, Graham B

H2O-IN 144 29.22Roney, Kyle J

BST-IN 145 33.85Tekulve, Matthew

 
Event 55  Girls 18 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 171 29.36Taylor, Sophie

H2O-IN 162 32.35Diem, Darcie A

BST-IN 173 32.46Lopez, Maria

H2O-IN 164 34.09Foster, Becky L
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Results

(Event 55  Girls 18 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 165 35.37Foster, Emily M

BST-IN 176 42.00Hardig, Jordan

 
Event 56  Boys 18 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 161 25.13Banks, Justin M

H2O-IN 162 25.38Wielgoszinski, Leighton M

H2O-IN 163 26.14Roney, Liam K

BST-IN 164 26.49Johnson, Will

BST-IN 175 27.07Moster, Benjamin

BST-IN 176 32.48VanSickle, Derek

 
Event 57  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  81 1:01.91Jones, Ailey

H2O-IN  62 1:04.18Maldonado, Adelyn R

H2O-IN  83 1:06.20Alderman, Ari

BST-IN  84 1:18.24Gribben, Cora

BST-IN  85 1:43.39Brelage, Lucy

 
Event 58  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN  81 50.43Schiller, Connor

H2O-IN  82 52.46Schutte, Salvador N

H2O-IN  83 54.88Warren, Bray

H2O-IN  74 1:11.72Alderman, Walker

 
Event 59  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 1:14.58Strotman, Joan

34.87 39.71

H2O-IN  92 1:26.41Willhite, Miriam E

40.22 46.19

BST-IN 103 1:39.47Niese, Lydia

44.40 55.07

H2O-IN 104 1:41.82Dattilo, Lillian

44.03 57.79

BST-IN  95 2:03.72Brougher, Lyla

58.94 1:04.78

H2O-IN  96 2:53.79Hay, Alivia

1:17.70 1:36.09

 
Event 60  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 1:33.91Jones, Beckett

44.95 48.96

H2O-IN  92 1:35.18Hall, Hudson G

44.67 50.51

BST-IN  93 1:45.48Miller, George

48.15 57.33

H2O-IN  94 2:01.81Elliott, Cooper C

56.66 1:05.15

H2O-IN  95 2:06.95Mundt, Cam

59.75 1:07.20

BST-IN 106 2:16.50Volgelsang, Collin

1:01.06 1:15.44

 
Event 61  Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 111 1:09.44Schutte, Alejandra A

32.04 37.40

H2O-IN 112 1:16.19Johnson, Tayleigh R

36.44 39.75

H2O-IN 123 1:16.63Burch, Alexandria N

36.29 40.34

BST-IN 114 1:23.66McGuire, Addison

39.44 44.22

BST-IN 125 1:31.46Schuman, Emma

39.96 51.50

BST-IN 126 1:36.59Tekulve, Paige

41.02 55.57

 
Event 62  Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 111 1:10.18Shibata, Rui

33.44 36.74

H2O-IN 122 1:13.88Goodknight, Cole G

35.62 38.26

H2O-IN 123 1:14.61Kelsey, Owain E

36.64 37.97

BST-IN 124 1:23.59Shane, Dylan

BST-IN 125 1:27.87Small, Zadin

38.07 49.80

BST-IN 116 1:43.20Brelage, Damien

47.51 55.69

 
Event 63  Girls 14 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 1:05.93Wynn, Emma C

31.36 34.57

H2O-IN 132 1:13.01Bibbs, Penelope J

34.90 38.11

BST-IN 143 1:18.96Gellenbeck, Lily

37.24 41.72

H2O-IN 134 1:20.14Guirguis, Sophie S

37.57 42.57

BST-IN 145 1:22.53Raab, Isabel

38.02 44.51

BST-IN 146 1:23.15Zimmerman, Jenna

38.31 44.84

 
Event 64  Boys 14 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 57.94Roney, Kyle J

27.42 30.52

H2O-IN 132 58.80Thompson, Max K

27.79 31.01

H2O-IN 143 1:00.63Sever, Camdyn M

28.71 31.92

BST-IN 144 1:27.29Obermeyer, Zeke

41.51 45.78

BST-IN 145 1:36.82Shroder, Samuel

43.34 53.48

BST-IN 136 1:53.74Brougher, Cole

55.40 58.34
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Event 65  Girls 18 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 161 1:02.74Diem, Darcie A

29.86 32.88

H2O-IN 172 1:03.32Schmidt, Allison J

29.94 33.38

BST-IN 183 1:04.69Oldham, Paige

30.68 34.01

BST-IN 174 1:04.90Gaulin, Sonja

30.52 34.38

H2O-IN 155 1:10.78Anderson, Callie

33.49 37.29

BST-IN 156 1:11.48Obermeyer, Ava

34.14 37.34

 
Event 66  Boys 18 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 161 53.86Johnson, Will

25.94 27.92

H2O-IN 172 54.09Schutte, Carter F

26.04 28.05

H2O-IN 163 57.39McMahon, Gavin

27.05 30.34

H2O-IN 154 1:00.47Ford, Peyton W

27.96 32.51

BST-IN 175 1:01.29Shroder, Joseph

29.40 31.89

BST-IN 176 1:05.48VanSickle, Derek

32.07 33.41

 
Event 69  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 1:45.07Scheel, Solara

BST-IN  92 1:45.24Austin, Alice

BST-IN 103 1:51.88Schiller, Alexis

H2O-IN  9--- DQWillhite, Miriam E

No touch - fly

 
Event 70  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 101 1:47.68Gribben, Cruz

 
Event 71  Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 1:13.70Roney, Annalise J

33.76 39.94

BST-IN 112 1:18.13Goodwin, Kayla

36.02 42.11

H2O-IN 113 1:21.19Schutte, Alejandra A

37.47 43.72

H2O-IN 124 1:40.87Elliott, Addison

46.19 54.68

BST-IN 115 1:41.40Miller, Cora

42.14 59.26

BST-IN 12--- DQAustin, Avery

No touch - fly

50.82 56.69

 
Event 72  Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 121 1:10.21King, Nash J

31.07 39.14

H2O-IN 112 1:16.00Shibata, Rui

35.51 40.49

H2O-IN 123 1:28.10Klein, Garrett D

38.78 49.32

BST-IN 124 1:46.71Shane, Dylan

50.22 56.49

BST-IN 12--- DQBrashear, Brayden

No touch at turn - back

1:00.99 56.38

 
Event 73  Girls 14 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 141 1:06.52Shibata, Mei

30.05 36.47

H2O-IN 142 1:17.54Wynn, Emma C

35.39 42.15

H2O-IN 133 1:19.52Willhite, Charlotte M

37.03 42.49

BST-IN 144 1:26.83Bedel, Sarah

39.64 47.19

BST-IN 145 1:27.66Niese, Caroline

41.16 46.50

BST-IN 136 1:36.52Miller, Emma

1:36.13 0.39

 
Event 74  Boys 14 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BST-IN 131 1:02.05Goodwin, Kyle

27.72 34.33

H2O-IN 132 1:05.97Thompson, Max K

28.62 37.35

H2O-IN 143 1:11.04Sever, Camdyn M

33.81 37.23

H2O-IN 134 1:14.54Vaughn, Matthew K

33.23 41.31

BST-IN 145 1:22.37Tekulve, Matthew

36.74 45.63

BST-IN 136 1:33.30Richardson, Samuel

42.63 50.67

 
Event 75  Girls 18 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 131 1:09.57Johnson, Avery A

32.77 36.80

BST-IN 172 1:10.26Taylor, Sophie

30.76 39.50

H2O-IN 163 1:15.57Diem, Darcie A

35.18 40.39

BST-IN 174 1:16.26Lopez, Maria

33.86 42.40

H2O-IN 165 1:21.20Foster, Emily M

35.63 45.57

BST-IN 176 1:25.54Bedel, Katie

37.94 47.60
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Event 76  Boys 18 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

H2O-IN 161 57.24Banks, Justin M

26.12 31.12

H2O-IN 162 1:01.71Wielgoszinski, Leighton M

27.73 33.98

BST-IN 173 1:02.42Moster, Benjamin

28.20 34.22

BST-IN 174 1:03.80Callahan, Sean

28.53 35.27

H2O-IN 165 1:04.61Roney, Liam K

29.19 35.42

BST-IN 176 1:15.76Shroder, Joseph

35.63 40.13

 
Event 77  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:06.50H2O-IN

1) Maldonado, Adelyn R 6 2) Hay, Lilian 7

3) Alderman, Ari 8 4) Butler, Francis 7

47.25 19.25

A2 2:26.97BST-IN

1) Smith, Catherine 8 2) Jones, Ailey 8

3) Brelage, Lucy 8 4) Gribben, Cora 8

1:13.43 1:13.54

 
Event 78  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQBST-IN

Changed order of swimmers

1) Austin, Archer 5 2) Miller, Huck 5

3) Miller, Duke 7 4) Schiller, Connor 8

 
Event 79  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:53.62BST-IN

1) Strotman, Joan 10 2) Niese, Lydia 10

3) Schiller, Alexis 10 4) Brashear, Lindsey 10

33.05 2:20.57

A2 3:37.02H2O-IN

1) Willhite, Miriam E 9 2) Dattilo, Lillian 10

3) Thorton, Leah 9 4) Hay, Alivia 9

26.26 3:10.76

B--- DQBST-IN

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Townsley, Megan 10 2) Austin, Alice 9

3) Shane, Ana 9 4) Scheel, Solara 10

45.04 2:07.95

 
Event 80  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:44.77BST-IN

1) Negovetich, Jax 10 2) Richardson, Luke 10

3) Jones, Beckett 10 4) Gribben, Cruz 10

A2 3:15.87H2O-IN

1) Elliott, Cooper C 9 2) Schutte, Salvador N 8

3) Mundt, Cam 9 4) Hall, Hudson G 9

 
Event 81  Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.56H2O-IN

1) Schutte, Alejandra A 11 2) Elliott, Addison 12

3) Johnson, Tayleigh R 11 4) Roney, Annalise J 12

31.71 36.19 34.34 29.32

A2 2:22.50BST-IN

1) Miller, Cora 11 2) Powers, Reiley 11

3) McGuire, Addison 11 4) Goodwin, Kayla 11

38.45 38.58 36.64 28.83

B3 2:35.54H2O-IN

1) Guirguis, Maddie M 11 2) Burch, Alexandria N 12

3) Kelsey, Poppie W 11 4) Wynn, Reagan G 11

39.27 36.24 39.40 40.63

 
Event 82  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:08.04H2O-IN

1) Shibata, Rui 11 2) Klein, Garrett D 12

3) Goodknight, Cole G 12 4) King, Nash J 12

B2 2:35.06H2O-IN

1) Featherstone, Brayden 11 2) Kernan, Jack 11

3) Overpeck, William 11 4) Kelsey, Owain E 12

A3 2:35.64BST-IN

1) Brashear, Brayden 12 2) Small, Zadin 12

3) Brelage, Damien 11 4) Shane, Dylan 12

 
Event 83  Girls 14 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.43H2O-IN

1) Johnson, Avery A 13 2) Bibbs, Penelope J 13

3) Willhite, Charlotte M 13 4) Shibata, Mei 14

28.52 32.46 30.81 26.64

A2 2:17.26BST-IN

1) Zimmerman, Jenna 14 2) Bedel, Sarah 14

3) Goodwin, Madison 13 4) Jones, Averi 13

36.86 35.68 30.42 34.30

B3 2:22.50BST-IN

1) Miller, Emma 13 2) Niese, Caroline 14

3) Gellenbeck, Lily 14 4) Lamping, Jayne 13

35.62 33.93 35.21 37.74

C4 x2:43.14BST-IN

1) Austin, Avery 12 2) Rasnick, Kennedy 13

3) Raab, Isabel 14 4) Tekulve, Paige 12

48.59 37.34 40.28 36.93

B5 3:03.28H2O-IN

1) Spencer, Gloria L 14 2) Webster, Kashton S 13

3) Humes, Justice G 13 4) Whitaker, Elllie S 13

44.07 47.12 1:32.09

 
Event 84  Boys 14 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:49.08H2O-IN

1) Sever, Camdyn M 14 2) Vaughn, Matthew K 13

3) Thompson, Max K 13 4) Roney, Kyle J 14

27.03 27.34 27.40 27.31
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(Event 84  Boys 14 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 2:06.34BST-IN

1) Tekulve, Matthew 14 2) Richardson, Samuel 13

3) Goodwin, Kyle 13 4) Shroder, Samuel 14

28.16 34.68 24.94 38.56

B3 2:16.50H2O-IN

1) Klein, Graham B 14 2) Cline, Branson 13

3) Cline, Bryant 11 4) Cornelius, Beckham L 13

26.40 14.86 1:06.12 29.12

 
Event 85  Girls 18 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.48H2O-IN

1) Diem, Darcie A 16 2) Wynn, Emma C 14

3) Foster, Emily M 16 4) Schmidt, Allison J 17

29.70 30.07 29.69 27.02

A2 1:56.60BST-IN

1) Lopez, Maria 17 2) Raab, Paris 18

3) Oldham, Paige 18 4) Taylor, Sophie 17

30.76 28.71 29.38 27.75

B3 2:11.75H2O-IN

1) Foster, Becky L 16 2) Drum, Delainey K 14

3) Guirguis, Sophie S 13 4) Anderson, Callie 15

29.77 33.09 36.38 32.51

B4 2:14.69BST-IN

1) Austin, Amelia 16 2) Bedel, Katie 17

3) Dodge, Jennifer 15 4) Gaulin, Sonja 17

32.83 32.16 39.13 30.57

C5 x2:24.64BST-IN

1) Hardig, Jordan 17 2) Linville, Alyssa 17

3) Siefert, Megan 15 4) Moster, Ella 15

32.86 40.13 37.49 34.16

 
Event 86  Boys 18 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.11H2O-IN

1) Roney, Liam K 16 2) Kelsey, Jack 17

3) Schutte, Carter F 17 4) Banks, Justin M 16

23.67 24.83 25.04 23.57

A2 1:40.10BST-IN

1) Johnson, Will 16 2) Shroder, Joseph 17

3) Moster, Benjamin 17 4) Callahan, Sean 17

23.86 26.32 25.04 24.88

B3 1:41.68H2O-IN

1) Ford, Peyton W 15 2) Elliott, Chandler 15

3) McMahon, Gavin 16 4) Wielgoszinski, Leighton M 16

23.79 29.08 25.19 23.62

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 86

1. Hoosier Hills Otters 830

2. Batesville Swim Team 600

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 86

1. Hoosier Hills Otters 424

2. Batesville Swim Team 308

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 86

1. Hoosier Hills Otters 406

2. Batesville Swim Team 292


